
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2019 IRES Graduate  
Student Workshop 

 

May 31st & June 1st, 2019 

Chapman University 

 



 
Faculty & Students 

 
Faculty 
Chris Bader, Chapman University 
Jean-Paul Carvalho, University of California, Irvine 
Tony Gill, University of Washington 
Laurence Iannaccone, Chapman University 
Taylor Jaworski, University of Colorado, Boulder 
Erik Kimbrough, Chapman University 
Avital Livny, University of Illinois, Urbana-Champaign 
Michael McBride, University of California, Irvine 
Steve Pfaff, University of Washington 
Jared Rubin, Chapman University 
Avner Seror, Chapman University 
Rohit Ticku, Chapman University 
Carolyn Warner, Arizona State University 
 
Students 
Guillaume Blanc, Brown University 
Nina Brooks, Stanford University 
Dean Dulay, Duke University 
Zachary Hall, University of California, San Diego 
Yujung Hwang, Yale University 
Brian Knafou, University of Southern California 
Sultan Mehmood, University of Paris-Dauphine 
Jonathan Oxley, Florida State University 
Shreya Parikh, University of North Carolina – Chapel Hill 
Jahen Rezki, University of York 
Federico Trombetta, University of Warwick 
Jeffrey Ziegler, Washington University in St. Louis 
Tom Zohar, Stanford University 
 
 



 

 

 

8:15AM Shuttle departs the Embassy Suites Hotel 

8:45-9:15AM Arrive at Chapman – Pastries and Coffee 

9:15-10:00AM Introductions 

 

 

10:00-11:15AM IRES Conference Room 
“Modernization Before Industrialization: Cultural Roots of the 
Demographic Transition in France” 
Guillaume Blanc (Brown University) 
Student Discussant: Federico Trombetta 
Faculty Discussant: Taylor Jaworski 
 

 Laura Scudders Conference Room, Roosevelt Hall 
 “Authoritarian Religion: Assessing When Authoritarian Regimes 

Instrumentalize Religion” 
Brian Knafou (University of Southern California) 
Student Discussant: Jahen Rezki 
Faculty Discussant: Rohit Ticku 

 

 

11:15-11:45PM Coffee Break 

 

  

Friday, May 31 



11:45-1:00PM IRES Conference Room 
 “Neighborhood Effects on Intergenerational Cultural Transmission” 

Yujung Hwang (Yale University)  
Student Discussant: Sultan Mehmood 
Faculty Discussant: Michael McBride 

 
 Laura Scudders Conference Room, Roosevelt Hall 
 “Islamic Parties, Policy Choice and Economic Performance: Evidence 

from Indonesia” 
Jahen Rezki (University of York) 
Student Discussant: Zachary Hall 
Faculty Discussant:  Avital Livny 

  
 
1:00-3:00PM Lunch, Downtown Orange 
 
 
3:00-4:15PM IRES Conference Room 
 “Reducing the Cost of Abortion: An Evaluation of Israeli Abortion 

Subsidies” 
Nina Brooks (Stanford University) and Tom Zohar (Stanford University) 
Student Discussant: Jonathan Oxley 
Faculty Discussant: Larry Iannaccone 

 
 Laura Scudders Conference Room, Roosevelt Hall 
 “The Missionary Origins of Development and the Modern State: 

Evidence from the Spanish Colonization of the Philippines” 
Dean Dulay (Duke University) 
Student Discussant: Brian Knafou 
Faculty Discussant: Steve Pfaff 

 
 
4:30-7:00PM Break 
 
 
7:00PM Group Dinner: J.T. Schmid’s 
 2610 E. Katella Ave.  
 Anaheim, CA 92806 
 Phone: 714-634-9200 
 



 

 

 

8:30AM Shuttle departs The Embassy Suites 

9:00-9:30AM Arrive at Chapman – Pastries and Coffee 

 
9:30-10:45AM IRES Conference Room 
 “Responsiveness and Unelected Leaders: Lessons from the Catholic 

Church” 
Jeffrey Ziegler (Washington University in St. Louis) 
Student Discussant: Shreya Parikh 
Faculty Discussant: Tony Gill 

 
 Laura Scudders Conference Room, Roosevelt Hall 
 “The Club Model: Apostasy and other Attitudes in Islamic Countries” 

Zachary Hall (University of California, San Diego) 
Student Discussant: Yujung Hwang 
Faculty Discussant: Jean-Paul Carvalho 

 
 
10:45-11:15AM Coffee Break 
 
 
11:15-12:30PM IRES Conference Room 
 “Conceptualizing Generational Difference in Religion among Muslim 

Immigrants in France” 
Shreya Parikh (University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill) 
Student Discussant: Guillaume Blanc 
Faculty Discussant: Chris Bader 

 
 Laura Scudders Conference Room, Roosevelt Hall 
 “Ora et Guberna. The Economic Impact of Benedict’s Rule in 

Medieval England” 
Federico Trombetta (University of Warwick) 
Student Discussant: Nina Brooks 
Faculty Discussant: Jared Rubin  

Saturday, June 1 



 

12:30-2:30PM Lunch, Downtown Orange 
 
 
2:30-3:45PM IRES Conference Room 
 “The Dictator, the Imam and the Judge: Tracing the Impact of 

Religion on the Courts” 
Sultan Mehmood (University of Paris-Dauphine) 
Student Discussant: Dean Dulay 
Faculty Discussant: Carolyn Warner 

 
 Laura Scudders Conference Room, Roosevelt Hall 
 “"Do Unto Others What You Would Have Them Do Unto You"—

Examining Charitable Giving and Religious Framing” 
Jonathan Oxley (Florida State University) 
Student Discussant: Jeffrey Ziegler 
Faculty Discussant: Erik Kimbrough 

 
 
 
3:45-4:30PM Workshop Debrief with all Students and Faculty 
 
 
4:30PM Depart for IRES Party 

“Friends of IRES” Year-End Party 
Dinner at 5:30pm 
Home of Larry Iannaccone 
6219 Rocking Horse Way 
Orange, CA 928694 
714-602-7857 

 

 

 

 

 



 

The IRES Graduate Student Workshop  

would like to thank the following organizations for their sponsorship: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thanks to all who contributed to these meetings,  

Including:  

session participants,  

professors,  

and many others. 

 


